UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Location of Hearing for the December Calendar: REVISED Notice:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue

Pasadena, California 91105 October 30, 2008

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1e
All CJA Counsel call (415) 355-7873 for travel authorization

Monday, December 8, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

( )* 05-72126 Salazar-Reyes v. Mukasey

( )* 06-73003 Martinez-Martinez v. Mukasey

( )* 06-74983 Ramos-Barrios v. Mukasey

( )* 07-71428 Mercado-Zazueta v. Mukasey

( )~ 07-72843) Escobar v. Mukasey
08-71777)

( ) 07-56509) Orantes-Hernandez v. Mukasey
08-55231)

Monday, December 8, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

( )* 05-70835 Aydinyan v. Mukasey

( )* 05-71012 Ordonez Torres v. Mukasey

( )* 06-56092 Ford v. Pliler

( )* 07-55606 Hartley v. Hall

( )~ 07-56722 Movsesian v. Versicherung AG
( ) 07-56691 Saher v. Norton Simon Museum

Monday, December 8, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

( )* 05-71332 Duran v. Mukasey

( )* 05-73497 Rodriguez-Miranda v. Mukasey

( )* 05-73728 Orozco-Rosales v. Mukasey

( )* 07-50342 United States v. Isu

( )~ 07-50038) United States v. Casillas
07-50097) United States v. Rodriguez
07-50455) United States v. Medina

( ) 07-55960) Masimo Corp. v. Tyco HealthCare Group
07-56017)

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the
Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Tuesday, December 9, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

AN AN AN S S~

05-73635
07-50473
07-50537
07-56461
07-56525
07-56540

Munoz Godinez v. Mukasey

United States v. Orlando

United States v. Duong

Laborers' Int'l Union v. Bailey

Charles Dunn Company v. Tudor Insurance Co.
Medina v. County of Riverside

Tuesday, December 9, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

i e i L )

07-56379
07-56774
07-56314
05-70790
07-56110
07-56532)
08-55441)

Da Costa Braga v. Poulos

Kazarian v. USCIS

Top Set Int'l v. Neufeld

Yousif v. Mukasey

Art Attacks Ink v. MGA

Taco Bell Corp. v. TBWA Chiat/Day Inc.

Tuesday, December 9, 2008 11:30 a.m. Courtroom 3 <<NOTE start time

—~ e~~~

)*

04-71033)
05-74126)
07-70962
07-71354
07-55004)
07-55856)
07-55966
07-56537

Molina-De La Villa v. Mukasey

Calderon v. Mukasey
Sandoval-Macias v. Mukasey
A. Farber v. Garber

Saeger v. Pacific Life Ins. Co.
Sofris v. Maple-Whitworth, Inc.

Wednesday, December 10, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

(
(
(

* MAX ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINS/SIDE

08-50004
08-50060
07-55582)
07-55741)

07-55391)
07-55489)

07-55922)
07-56001)
07-56408

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE TO CLERK’S OFFICE
[email: pas_caO9calendar@ca9.uscourts.gov

United States v. Gomez-Mendez
United States v. Gomez-Mendez
Yagman & Yagman v. Colello

Thomas v. Baca

Titus v. Andujo

United States v. Kapp

OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

~ MAX ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINS/SIDE

subject: PAS Hearing Notice]



Wednesday, December 10, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

AN AN AN S S~

) * 05-71006
) * 05-71029
) * 07-72782
)~ 07-50471
) ~ 07-50546
) ~ 07-50549

Taslimi v. Mukasey
Romero v. Mukasey
Riano-Pinilla v. Mukasey
United States v. Renteria
United States v. Liera
United States v. Juvenile

Wednesday, December 10, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

—~ A~~~

)* 07-56318
) * 07-56382
) * 07-56519
)~ 07-56133)

07-56304)
)~ 07-56171)

07-56292)
)~ 08-55043

Israel Discount Bank Ltd. v. Schnapp
T.L. v. Palm Springs Unifed School Dist.
Michaels v. Soderberg

Beverly v. Wolkowitz

Kleffman v. Vonage Holdings Corp.

Borck v. City of Los Angeles

Thursday, December 11, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

—~ A~~~

—~

) * 07-55448
) * 07-56348
) * 07-56366
)~ 07-56149)

07-56545)
)~ 07-56207
)~ 07-56227)

07-56309)

Olivares v. Garcia

Gomez v. City of Torrence
Jamison v. Astrue

Jimenez v. Franklin

Guinan v. Potter
Calif. Self-Insurers' v. Lorber Indus.

Thursday, December 11, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

i e i L )

) * 05-70387
) * 05-72154
) * 07-56528
) ~ 08-56399
) ~ 07-56462
)~ 07-56477

* MAX ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINS/SIDE

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE TO CLERK’S OFFICE
[email: pas_caO9calendar@ca9.uscourts.gov

Kattra v. Mukasey

Gonzalez Garcia v. Mukasey
Hansen Bev. Co. v. Nat'l Bev. Corp
Los Angeles Police v. City of Los Angeles
C.S. v. Calif. Office of Admin. Hrgs.
B.S. v. Placentia-Yorba Linda U.S.D.

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov

~ MAX ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINS/SIDE
OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

subject: PAS Hearing Notice]



Thursday, December 11, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

) * 07-55756 Gesse v. Hernandez

) * 07-55853 Bonnaudet v. Henry

07-56631 Fuson v. Tilton

) ~ 07-56325 Neathery v. Chevron Texaco Corp.
) ~ 07-56337 Cohen v. Lopez

)~ 07-73035 Southwood Pharm. v. Tandy

AN AN AN S S~
N—r
*

Friday, December 12, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

( )* 05-55855 Spates-Moore v. Henderson

( )* 06-55333) Ballon v. Women's Cancer Center
06-56603)

( )* 06-56513 Schlaerth v. Spirtos

( )* 06-56533 Lim v. Spirtos

( )* 05-71627 Patel v. Mukasey

( )* 05-72099 Li v. Mukasey

( )* 06-56530 Beaty v. The Prudential

( )* 07-56625 Trevino v. Prunty

Friday, December 12, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

) * 08-50053 United States v. Hubbard

) * 08-50092 United States v. Calderon-Espinosa
08-50329 United States v. Hammons

) ~ 07-56299 North American Broad., LLC v. USA
) ~ 07-56313 Barker v. Riverside County

) ~ 07-56604 LiveUniverse, Inc. v. MySpace, Inc.

NS AN AN S~
N—r
*

Friday, December 12, 2008 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

) * 05-56097 Meredith v. Erath

) * 07-56381 HT Litigation Trust v. Booth

) * 06-55858 King v. Ryan

07-55627 Jones v. Castro

) * 04-75481 Smith v. Mukasey

) * 05-70876 Haile v. Mukasey

) * 08-50010 United States v. Gonzalez-Zotelo
) * 08-50019 United States v. Harper

AN AN AN AN S S S
N—r

* MAX ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINS/SIDE —~ MAX ARGUMENT TIME 15 MINS/SIDE
OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE TO CLERK’S OFFICE
[email: pas_caO9calendar@ca9.uscourts.gov subject: PAS Hearing Notice]
Wireless Internet Connectivity available in theRichard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
www.ca9.uscourts.gov




